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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 619

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 06 MARCH 2015
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 5)

619. Ms T E Baker (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

With regard to the Bucket Eradication programme, (a) how many toilets were built in each province against the targeted number in the 2013-14 financial year and (b) what was the cost thereof? NW700E
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REPLY:

(a) At the end of the 2013 —14 financial year, the toilets constructed in this programme were as follows:

PROVINCE TARGET DELIVERY
Eastern Cape 57
Free State 3806
Northern Cape 530
Total 4393

(b) The cost thereof was as follows:

PROVINCE TARGET DELIVERY
Eastern Cape R5.5m
Free State R27.7 m
Northern Cape R21.7m
Total R54.9 million
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